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TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the
register under section 50 (G) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the
Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[11] G11] [151] [730] [740 / 750]
BRI T LEGIEE s E A IR H 3 WA, /2 BEA AHRREH L -
Trade Mark Class No. Date of Date of Owner's Name Owner's Address for
No. Registration Removal Service
19610381 5 29-11-1960 01-06—2010 BAYER DEACONS
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG
19610772 29 26—11-1960 27-05-2010 KNORR—NAEHRMITTEL BAKER & MCKENZIE
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19750429 12 27-11-1974 28-05-2010 CHINA RESOURCES N/A
@HOLDINGS) COMPANY
LIMITED
19750599 5 29-11-1974 01-06—2010 ASTRAZENECA AB LYSAGHT & CO.
C/0 STEPHENSON & CO.
3908 TWO EXCHANGE
SQUARE, 8 CONNAUGHT
PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.
19751054 5 28-11-1974 31-05-2010 SCHERING WILKINSON & GRIST
CORPORATION 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
19751176 30 27-11-1974 28—05—2010 MEAD JOHNSON & BAKER & MCKENZIE

1/10

COMPANY

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
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1975B1041

19760263

19760264

1977B0247

1977B0248

1977B0249

1977B0250

1977B1831

19900852

19901647

21

29

30

11

12

25

19

AfiH ] Publication Date: 04—06—2010

26—11-1974

28-11-1974

28-11-1974

26—-11-1974

26—11-1974

26—-11-1974

26—-11-1974

28-11-1974

01-12-1988

01-12-1988

27-05-2010

31-05-2010

31-05-2010

27-05-2010

27-05—-2010

27-05-2010

27-05-2010

31-05-2010

02-06—-2010

02-06—-2010

2/10

DART INDUSTRIES
INC.

Glaxo Group Limited

Glaxo Group Limited

ABB ASEA BROWN
BOVERI LTD.

ABB ASEA BROWN
BOVERI LTD.

ABB ASEA BROWN
BOVERI LTD.

ABB ASEA BROWN
BOVERI LTD.

EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION

DAINESE S.P.A.

THOMAS BOVET

HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

Yu & Partners

18/F., Golden Centre 188
Des Voeux Road Central
HONG KONG

Yu & Partners

18/F., Golden Centre 188
Des Voeux Road Central
HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

THOMAS BOVET

11TH FLOOR, WAI HING
COMMERCIAL BUILDING,
188-190 HENNESSY ROAD,
WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
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19903024

1990B0479

1990B1935

1990B2510

1990B2844

1990B3329

19911003

19913261

1991B4264

199201902

199204567

25

32

25

20

19

33

26
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29-11-1988

28-11-1988

01-12-1988

26—11-1988

29-11-1988

01-12-1988

29-11-1988

26—11-1988

28-11-1988

29-11-1988

30-11-1988

01-06—2010

31-05-2010

02-06—-2010

27-05-2010

01-06—-2010

02-06—2010

01-06—-2010

27-05-2010

31-05-2010

01-06—-2010

01-06—-2010

3/10

RIDGEVIEW INC.

COLGATE—-PALMOLIVE
COMPANY

INGERSOLL—RAND
ARCHITECTURAL
HARDWARE GROUP
LIMITED

SOCIETE DES
PRODUITS NESTLE
S.A.

EAST TIME
INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

INGERSOLL—RAND
ARCHITECTURAL
HARDWARE GROUP
LIMITED

HUESKER SYNTHETIC
GMBH & CO.

LES CAVES DE
LANDIRAS LOUIS
ESCHENAUER

POLAROID
CORPORATION

L' OREAL

SHANGHAT SILK

MARKS & CLERK

LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1,
100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK
FU LAM, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM
18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

N/A

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM
18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1,
100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK
FU LAM, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

CHEUNG, TONG & ROSA
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1992B00084

1992B04564

1992B04565

199301443

200305837

200306509

200307070

200307362

200307366

23

24

42

28

25

15
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28-11-1988

30-11-1988

30-11-1988

01-12-1988

28-11-2002

26—11-2002

29-11-2002

26—-11-2002

27-11-2002

31-05-2010

01-06—-2010

01-06—-2010

02-06—-2010

31-05-2010

27-05-2010

01-06—-2010

27-05-2010

28-05-2010

4/10

IMPORT & EXPORT
CORPORATION

APOTHEKER WALTER
BOUHON GMBH

SHANGHAT SILK
IMPORT & EXPORT
CORPORATION

SHANGHAT SILK
IMPORT & EXPORT
CORPORATION

UHER GMBH

PEONY RESTAURANT
LIMITED

BODYWALL LIMITED

KABUSHIKI KATISHA
SEIYU (THE SEIYU,
LTD.)

LE PELLI
INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

YAMAHA KABUSHIKI

ROOM 501, 5/F., SUN HUNG
KAI CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR
ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG
KONG.

FOK & JOHNSON

SUITE 3402, 34/F.,
CENTRAL PLAZA, 18
HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHATI,
HONG KONG.

CHEUNG, TONG & ROSA
ROOM 501, 5/F., SUN HUNG
KAI CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR
ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG
KONG.

CHEUNG, TONG & ROSA
ROOM 501, 5/F., SUN HUNG
KAI CENTRE, 30 HARBOUR
ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG
KONG.

UNION PATENT SERVICE
CENTRE

UNITS E-F, 20th FLOOR,
NEICH TOWER, 128
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

S.K. LAM, ALFRED CHAN &
Co.

202, 2/F., DINA HOUSE,
RUTTONJEE CENTRE, 11
DUDDELL STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM
18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1,
100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK
FU LAM, HONG KONG.

N/A

MAYER BROWN JSM
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200307368

200307583

200307584

200307885

200308587

200308588

200309541

200310464

200311874

1

18

5

12

29

14

18
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30-11-2002

26—11-2002

26—11-2002

30—-11-2002

27-11-2002

30—-11-2002

29-11-2002

30-11-2002

28-11-2002

01-06—-2010

27-05-2010

27-05—-2010

01-06—2010

28-05-2010

01-06—-2010

01-06—-2010

01-06—-2010

31-05-2010

5/10

KAISHA (YAMAHA
CORPORATION)

Cognis 1P
Management GmbH

OCEAN SKY TEXTILE
PTE LTD

Coria Laboratories,
Ltd.

SALTHOUSE
BOATBUILDERS, LTD.

WYETH

Cognis 1P
Management GmbH

HOMEASY ENTERPRISE
LIMITED

CHUNG WING HAN

Branded Lifestyle

16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

Deacons
3rd — 7th, 14th & 29th
Floors Alexandra House,

Central Hong Kong

CNPMARKS LIMITED

Unit 818, 8th floor.,
China Insurance Group
Building, No.73
Connaught Road Central,
Hong Kong HONG KONG

NTD PATENT & TRADE MARK
AGENCY LTD.

UNITS 18056, 18/F,
GREENFIELD TOWER,
CONCORDIA PLAZA, NO. 1,
SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD,
TSIMSHATSUT EAST,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM
18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER
TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11
PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

Deacons

3rd — 7th, 14th & 29th
Floors Alexandra House,
Central Hong Kong

HKRTP LIMITED

RM1602 OMEGA PLAZA, 32
DUNDAS STREET, MONGKOK,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

CHUNG WING HAN

1/F., 104 LUNG MEI
VILLAGE, TAI PO, NEW
TERRITORIES, HONG KONG.

Fred Kan & Co.
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200312774

200313289

200313290

200314921

2003B10202

2003B13079

2003B13740

2003B13741

2003B14029

35

41

25

18

30

16

39

10

AfiH ] Publication Date: 04—06—2010

27-11-2002

26—11-2002

27-11-2002

27-11-2002

26—11-2002

29-11-2002

27-11-2002

27-11-2002

28-11-2002

28-05-2010

27-05-2010

28—05-2010

28-05-2010

27-05-2010

01-06—-2010

28-05-2010

28-05-2010

31-05-2010

6/10

Trademarks Limited

DUARTE PRODUCTIONS,
INC.

BLACK ISLE LIMITED

Q S LIMITED

DUARTE PRODUCTIONS,
INC.

MA YING KAM AND
CLEMENTE VONG
TRADING AS GEMEAUX
TRADING COMPANY

CHINA PACIFIC GROUP
LIMITED

CATHAY PACIFIC
AIRWAYS LIMITED

CATHAY PACIFIC
AIRWAYS LIMITED

CORDIS CORPORATION

Suite 3104, 31/F.,
Central Plaza, 18
Harbour Road HONG KONG

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
6TH FLOOR, WINCOME
CENTRE, 39 DES VOEUX
ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

HORVATH & GILES

SUITE D, 16/F ON HING
BUILDING, 1-9 ON HING
TERRACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

N/A

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
6TH FLOOR, WINCOME
CENTRE, 39 DES VOEUX
ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

N/A

LO, WONG & TSUI

SUITES 1706-1708, 17TH
FLOOR, CHINA MERCHANTS
TOWER, SHUN TAK CENTRE,
NOS. 168-200 CONNAUGHT
ROAD CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
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2003B15756

2003B16381

2003B16712

200400773

200400782

200402412

200402718

200402719

200404848

14

29

41

18

25

25

25

25

AfiH ] Publication Date: 04—06—2010

29-11-2002

27-11-2002

27-11-2002

27-11-2002

26—11-2002

29-11-2002

28-11-2002

28-11-2002

30—-11-2002

01-06—-2010

28-05-2010

28-05-2010

28-05-2010

27-05-2010

01-06—-2010

31-05-2010

31-05-2010

01-06—-2010

7/10

ONEWORLD SOLUTIONS
LIMITED

PAULS LIMITED

PARKE, DAVIS &

COMPANY LLC

DISNEY ENTERPRISES,
INC.

BRACCIALINI S.R.L.

Hoso International
Company Limited

SANLORTEX LIMITED

SANLORTEX LIMITED

ONEWORLD SOLUTIONS
LIMITED

RM 308, METRO CENTRE 1,
32 LAM HING STREET,
KOWLOON BAY, HONG KONG

MARKS & CLERK

LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1,
100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK
FU LAM, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

CLT PATENT & TRADEMARK
@.xX.) LTD.

UNIT 09, 34/F, OFFICE
TOWER, CONVENTION PLAZA,
NO.1 HARBOUR ROAD,
WANCHAI, HONG KONG.

Hoso International
Company Limited

Flat F, 20/F, CNT Tower,
338 Hennessy Road,
Wanchai, Hong Kong

SUPREME ACCOUNTING &
MANAGEMENT SERVICES
LIMITED

UNIT 1411, 14/F, LIPPO
SUN PLAZA, 28 CANTON
ROAD, TSIM SHA TSUI,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

SUPREME ACCOUNTING &
MANAGEMENT SERVICES
LIMITED

UNIT 1411, 14/F, LIPPO
SUN PLAZA, 28 CANTON
ROAD, TSIM SHA TSUI,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

SRR
BT BIPRs  E A R A E]
BRI T 32 5t
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200405002

200405249

200405813

200408013

200408014

200408776

2004B00030

2004B00215

2004B00275

25

14

36

36

36

42

33
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26—11-2002

26—11-2002

26—11-2002

27-11-2002

27-11-2002

27-11-2002

27-11-2002

27-11-2002

28-11-2002

27-05-2010

27-05-2010

27-05-2010

28-05-2010

28—05-2010

28-05-2010

28—05-2010

28-05-2010

31-05-2010

8/10

BRACCIALINI S.R.L.

COLGATE—-PALMOLIVE
COMPANY

ALPINA WATCH
INTERNATIONAL S.A.

APPLE INSURE
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

APPLE INSURE
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

DISNEY ENTERPRISES,
INC.

STATE STREET
CORPORATION

CATHAY PACIFIC
AIRWAYS LIMITED

SPIRITS PRODUCT
INTERNATIONAL
INTELLECTUAL

L oM 1T =

CLT PATENT & TRADEMARK
@.x.) LTD.

UNIT 09, 34/F, OFFICE
TOWER, CONVENTION PLAZA,
NO.1 HARBOUR ROAD,
WANCHAI, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

MESSRS K.Y. LEUNG & CO
UNIT B, 10TH FLOOR, PO
ON COMMERCIAL BUILDING,
NO. 198 NATHAN ROAD,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

APPLE INSURE CONSULTANTS
LIMITED

17TH FLOOR, TIMES MEDIA
CENTER, NO.133 WANCHAI
ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG
KONG.

APPLE INSURE CONSULTANTS
LIMITED

17TH FLOOR, TIMES MEDIA
CENTER, NO.133 WANCHAI
ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG
KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD
35th Floor, Bank of
China Tower, 1 Garden
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2004B01216

2004B01435

2004B02631

2004B03552

2004B03716

2004B03717

2004B03821

2004B05896

2004B06366

28

14

29

35

28

21
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26—11-2002

26—11-2002

28-11-2002

26—11-2002

27-11-2002

27-11-2002

29-11-2002

27-11-2002

29-11-2002

27-05-2010

27-05-2010

31-05-2010

27-05-2010

28-05-2010

28-05-2010

01-06—-2010

28-05-2010

01-06—-2010

9/10

PROPERTY B.V.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
WESTERN ARMS

(WESTERN ARMS CO.,

LTD.)

ZHANG YUEWEN

THE PROCTER &
GAMBLE COMPANY

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
KONAMI DIGITAL
ENTERTAINMENT
(&ONAMI DIGITAL

ENTERTAINMENT CO. ,

LTD.)

WYETH

WYETH

PROUDFOOT

CONSULTING COMPANY

DRAGON MODELS
LIMITED

JUSIKHOESA LOCK &
LOCK QOCK & LOCK
CO., LTD.)

Road, Central HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

CONSON ACCOUNTING
LIMITED

RM 703 KOWLOON BUILDING,
555 NATHAN ROAD,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCTAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

TANG, LEUNG, LI & TSANG
20TH FLOOR, TAK WOO
HOUSE, 17-19 D'AGUILAR
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.
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200500640 3 27-11-2002 28-05-2010 AVON PRODUCTS, INC.

2005C00951 29 26—11-2002 27-05-2010 CONSORZIO PER LA
TUTELA DEL
FORMAGGIO GRANA
PADANO

10/10

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCTAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.



